ORIGINAL SERIES

ASSEMBLY GUIDE

NITURRA

VANITY | SINK | FAUCET ——



NOTICE

® Please read this assembly guide thoroughly and carefully before
assembly

® Please ensure your assembly area is clear of any debris or sharp objects
which could scratch or damage the cabinet.

® Our cabinets are treated with paint, which can be fire hazardous, please
avoid storing in areas with high temperature or near the fire.

® Please take caution with small parts inside the package, losing or
misplacing them could affect your overall assembly

® We recommend using power tools (ie: drill, pneumatic nail gun, etc) for
your assembly. This will facilitate your assembly experience.

® In event of missing or damaged/defective parts not caused by
wear-and-tear, please contact our authorized dealer for assistant and
we apologize for any inconvenience.

® |fyou are not a professional or have no prior experience in cabinet
assembly. We advise excessive caution and follow closely to this
assembly guide.
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MATERIAL LIST

Face Frame Side Panel Back Panel

Q NS

Decorative Bottom Bottom Panel Door Face




MATERIAL LIST

Quantity

e N P FA R
1 Drawer Glide 0141|412
2 |Drawer Glide Connector| 0 | 4 | 4 | 12
3 BackBrackets | Q0 | 4 | 4 |12
4 | SupportBrackets | 4 | 4 | 4

g Door Hinge 4 (2 | 4

6 |L-Shape ConnectorClipl 4 | 6 | 6 | 6
7 | 11/8"PhilipsScrew | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4
8 | 5/8"PhilipsScrew | 20 | 18 | 24 | 32
9 | 1/2"Philips Screw | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24

10 | L/4Philips Screw | 0 | 8 | 8 |24 2 = ' %
11 |11/4"Machine Screw| O | 2 | 2 | © 55 = %"7

12 |7/8"Machine Screw | 3 | 2 | 3 | 3

13 Knob 314|519 13

14 Bumpers | 4 | 6 | 8 | 16 @
15 Leg Pad 414414

16 | legmor®) |4 |4 |4 |4

® Jtems 11, 12, 13 are not provided in this product , please
don’ t forget to have them ready prior to your assembly.




INSTRUCTION

STEPT KN

STEPTEA

B Place the face frame in a face down position
to a flat surface. Secure the L-Shape
connector clip with 1/2" Philips screws to
the pre-drilled holes # @
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B As show in this picture, slide the side panel
into the face frame's groove located on the
left or right. Then, secure the side panel to
the L-shape connector clip #@using 1/2"
Philips screws. Repeat this step for the
other side panel.
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STEPTH

STEPTIED

INSTRUCTION

/

D After securing both side panels, slide the

bottom panel to both side panels' grooves
and make sure its fully inserted. Then secure
the bottom panel with the side panels using
a L-shape connector clip. Please repeat this
step for the opposite side.

P ZERRHRIIRE  RERER (NER) | I

EMIREA , HRONES , (ER2iAER
ZRIE © iR , ERS RS TR
MEETEARARE BLELTEE, B
—fIFE

B Now slide the back panel to the back

grooves of the side panel. Make sure its
fully inserted, then nail the side panel to the
back panel. (About 1/6 to 1/4 inches from
the end of the side panel, see picture #@ ),
We suggest three nails per side panel.
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' {1/( WQ

D Secure the decorative bottom panel to the

bottom panel previously installed. Secure
them using 1 1/8" Philips screws to the
pre-drilled holes on the back panel. Then
installed the cabinet legs to the decorative
bottom panel.
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P Turn the cabinet box to the standing
position. Secure the top four corners using
the "Support Brackets". Use 5/8" Philips
screws. Two screws per bracket will be

enough.
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INSTRUCTION

STEPTER

P Last step, install the doors to the face frame

using provided hinge shown on # @ and

#@ . Using 5/8" Philips screws, attach one
end of the hinge to the pre-drilled hole on
the door and attach the other end of the
hinge to the pre-drilled hole on the face

COMPLETE

frame.
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More Information www.niturra.com



